128.50 m2, provided with water and electricity supplies, and which
is occupied by Defendant.

The abovedescribed portion of land together with all that may
depend or form part thereof without any exception or reservation
has been valued by Mr Kadafi Koherattee, appraiser/Professional
Land Surveyor at the sum of Rs.3,200,000.00 (Rupees Three
Million Two Hundred Thousand).

The aforesaid portion of land together with the building existing
thereon will be put up for sale on a preliminary bidding of Rupees
One Million Six Hundred Thousand (Rs.1,600,000.00).

All parties claiming a right to take inscription of legal mortgage
upon the said property are warned that they must do so before the
transcription of the judgement of adjudication, failing which they
shall forfeit such right.

Under all legal reservations.

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 6th day of July,

2023 at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,
Supreme Court (New Supreme Court Building) situate at Cnr Edith
Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis the Sale by levy of: “Une
portion de terrain de la contenance de CENT QUATRE VINGT
DEUX METRES CARRES (182 M²), étant le Lot No. 4 située au
quartier des Pamplemousses lieu dit Terre Rouge et bornée
d’après un procès-verbal de rapport avec plan figuratif y joint,
dressé par M. Zahur Ahmad Khuram Beegun, arpenteur juré, le
22/01/2003, enregistré au Reg :- L.

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 8th day of June,

2023 at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,
(Courtroom No. 23), 2nd Floor, New Supreme Court Building, Cr
Edith Cavell & Desroches St, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of: “Une
portion de terrain de la contenance de DEUX CENT QUATRE
VINGT DIX HUIT METRES CARRES (298 M²), située au quartier
de la Rivière du Rempart lieu dit Goodlands, Saint Antoine, étant
le Lot U 6 du plan de Morcellement de la portion de terrain don’t
elle est distraite et bornée d’après un rapport d’arpentage avec
plan figurative y joint dressé par Monsieur Krishna Dwarka,

[...]

par l’axe d’un chemin commun et mitoyen de QUINZE PIEDS (15’)
de large sur VINGT SEPT METRES QUATRE VINGT TREIZE (27
M 93) ; Du second côté, par Enoda Felicite et par Madame Luc
Siophe, sur une ligne brisée en deux tronçons mesurant 
QUARANTE NEUF PIEDS HUIT POUCES (49’ 8’) soit SEIZE
METRES DOUZE (16 M 12), CENT QUATORZE PIEDS (114’) soit
TRENTE SEPT METRES ZERO DEUX (37 M 02) 
respectivement ; Du troisième côté, par Madame Steven
Seechim, sur SOIXANTE NEUF PIEDS (69’) soit VINGT DEUX
METRES QUARANTE ET UN (22 M 41) ; Et du quatrième côté,
par le surplus de la compagnie venderesse sur DEUX CENT
VINGT TROIS PIEDS SIX POUCES (223’ 6’’) soit SOIXANTE
DOUZE METRES CINQUANTE NEUF (72 M 59). La mesure
employée est les pieds français avec équivalent en mètre. »
Together with all buildings, constructions and plantations existing
thereon and all dependencies and appurtenances thereof,

[...]

2023 at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,
(Courtroom No. 23), 2nd Floor, New Supreme Court Building, Cr
Edith Cavell & Desroches St, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of: ““Tout
ce qui reste (après distraction de (i) un terrain de la contenance de
QUATRE CENT VINGT DEUX METRES CARRES (422 M2)
vendu suivant titre transcrit au Vol. 3213/10 et (ii) un terrain de la
contenance de DEUX CENT CINQUANTE METRE CARRE (250
M2) vendu suivant titre transcrit au Vol 3373/55 et (iii) un terrain
de la contenance de DEUX CENT CINQUANTE QUATRE METRE
CARRE (254 M2) vendu suivant titre transcrit au Vol 3717/14,
d’une portion de terrain de la contenance originaire de 
CINQUANTE PERCHES (50 P) soit environ DEUX MILLE CENT
DIX METRE CARRES ET QUARANTE ET UN CENTIEMES DE
METRE CARRE (2110.41 M2) située au quartier des